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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND    SUPERIOR COURT 
PROVIDENCE, SC. 
 
 
ST. JOSEPH HEALTH SERVICES OF  : 
RHODE ISLAND, INC.   : 
      : 
vs.      :  C.A. No: PC-2017-3856 
      : 
ST. JOSEPHS HEALTH SERVICES OF : 
RHODE ISLAND RETIREMENT PLAN, : 
as amended      : 
 

RESPONDENT’S MOTION TO OVERRULE THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
PROVIDENCE’S OBJECTIONS TO SUBPOENA AND COMPEL COMPLIANCE WITH 

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM 
 

The Respondent hereby moves for an order overruling the Roman Catholic 

Bishop of Providence’s objections to subpoena duces tecum and compelling 

compliance with the subpoena served on November 1, 2017.  In support of this motion 

the Respondent submits its memorandum of law. 

Respondent, 
The Receivership Estate 
By its Attorneys, 

/s/ Max Wistow     
Max Wistow, Esq. (#0330) 
Stephen P. Sheehan, Esq. (#4030) 
Benjamin Ledsham, Esq. (#7956) 

      Wistow, Sheehan & Loveley, PC 
      61 Weybosset Street 
      Providence, RI  02903 
      (401) 831-2700 
      (401) 272-9752 (fax) 
      mwistow@wistbar.com 
      spsheehan@wistbar.com 
      bledsham@wistbar.com 

Dated:  November 21, 2017 
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Filed in Providence/Bristol County Superior Court
Submitted: 11/21/2017 5:01:13 PM
Envelope: 1299049
Reviewer: Alexa G.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that, on the 21st day of November, 2017, I filed and served the 
foregoing document through the electronic filing system on the following users of record: 
 

Stephen F. Del Sesto, Esq. 
Pierce Atwood LLP 
72 Pine Street, 5th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903 
sdelsesto@pierceatwood.com 

Kathryn Enright, Esq. 
Jessica D. Rider, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General 
150 South Main Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
kenright@riag.ri.gov 
jrider@riag.ri.gov 

Richard J. Land, Esq. 
Chace Ruttenberg & Freedman, LLP 
One Park Row, Suite 300 
Providence, RI 02903 
rland@crfllp.com 

Christopher Callaci, Esq. 
United Nurses & Allied Professionals 
375 Branch Avenue 
Providence, RI 02903 
ccallaci@unap.org 

Arlene Violet, Esq. 
499 County Road 
Barrington, RI  02806 
genvio@aol.com 

Robert Senville, Esq. 
128 Dorrance Street, Suite 400 
Providence, RI 02903 
robert.senville@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Wiens, Esq. 
Gursky Wiens Attorneys at Law 
1130 Ten Rod Road, Suite C207 
North Kingstown, RI  02852 
ewiens@rilaborlaw.com 

Howard A. Merten 
Partridge Snow & Hahn LLP 
40 Westminster St, Ste 1100 
Providence, RI  02903 
hm@psh.com 

 
 
The document electronically filed and served is available for viewing and/or 
downloading from the Rhode Island Judiciary’s Electronic Filing System. 
 
 

/s/ Max Wistow     
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